UNOFFICIAL COPY

This Transaction Exempt Pursuant to Real Estate Transfer Tax Law, Section 31-45, Paragraph e, and Cook County Ordinance 95104.

DATE:	
SIGNED:	

2202522075	
--------------	--

Doc# 2202522075 Fee \$88.00

RHSP FEE: \$9.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00

KAREN A. YARBROUGH

COOK COUNTY CLERK

DATE: 01/25/2022 04:06 PM PG: 1 OF 3

QUIT CLAIM DEED (Individual to Trust)

THE GRAN FOR, DAVID SKOGLEY, divorced, not since remarried, of the City of Skokie, County of Cook state of Illinois, for the consideration of Ten and no/100 Dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, CONVEYS AND QUITCLAIMS to REBECCA TUNG, not individually, but as Trustee of the DAVID SKOGLEY TRUST u/a/d November 22, 2021, and unto all and every Successor or Successors in Trust under said Trust Agreement, of 5005 Warren St. #402, Skokie, IL 60077, all interest in the following described Real Estate situated in the County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, to wit:

UNIT 2-402 TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS IN TOWNE SQUARE OF SKOKIE CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED AND DEFINED IN THE DECLARATION RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER \$7.330041, IN THE SOUTH 105 ACRES OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 21, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Permanent Index No. 10-21-414-082-1089.

DATED this 22 nd day of November, 2021.

AVIDSKOGLEV

ایا			:
냔	VIL	LAGE OF SKOKIE	
Ŀ	ECONON	IIC DEVELOPMENT TAX	
쁜	PIN: 10-21-	14120822089	
	ADDRESS:	5005 WARREN 3T	
	#402	\$ 25· —	
吧	16952	01/19/22	
间	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	

2202522075 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
) SS
COUNTY OF COOK)

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that DAVID SKOGLEY, a divorced man, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that she signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as her free and voluntary act, for the purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and Notary Seal this 221d day of November, 2021.

Commission Expires:

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
PATRICIA A LEICHENKO
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 1/12/2023

NOTARY PUBLIC

Address of Property: 5005 Warren St. #402 Skokie, IL 60077

(Mail to:)
This instrument prepared by:
Patricia Leichenko
SPAIN, SPAIN & VARNET, P.C.
33 N. Dearborn #2220
Chicago, IL 60602

Send Subsequent Tax Bills To:
REBECCA TUNG,
Trustee
2302 Lunt Ave.
Chicago, IL 60645

2202522075 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

GRANTOR/GRANTEE AFFIDAVIT: STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

AS REQUIRED BY §55 ILCS 5/3-5020 (from Ch. 34, par. 3-5020)

GRANTOR SECTION

The <u>GRANTOR</u> or her/his agent, affirms that, to the best of her/his knowledge, the name of the <u>GRANTEE</u> shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest (ABI) in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or another entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

are a person and damented to do business of dodano and note to	no to real colate	diddi digitalis di tile ciate di filificis.
DATED: 01 25 , 20 22	SIGNATURE:	
	**	GRANTOR OF AGENT
GRANTOR NOTARY SI:C ⁷ ION: The below section is to be completed by	the NOTARY who w	itnesses the GRANTOR signature.
Subscribed and swo (t) before me, Name of Notary Public:	TIMA	M. MIROBALLI
By the said (Name of Grantor):		AFFIX NOTARY STAMP BELOW
On this date of: 01 25 20 22	. ,	
NOTARY SIGNATURE: WWW M. MUHRAL		"OFFICIAL SEAL" TINA M MIROBALLI NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 11/10/2024
GRANTEE SECTION		
The GRANTEE or her/his agent affirms and verifies that the name	e of the GRAN	FEE shown on the deed or assignment
of beneficial interest (ABI) in a land trust is either a natural person	n, an l'linois corp	poration or foreign corporation
authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate i	n Illincis, a partn	ership authorized to do business or
acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois or other entity recog	nized as a perso	and authorized to do business or
acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of DATED: 25 , 20 22	Illinois. SIGNATURE:	a la
·		GRANTED OF AGENT
GRANTEE NOTARY SECTION: The below section is to be completed by	the NOTARY who w	itnesses the GP INTEF signature.
Subscribed and sworn to before me, Name of Notary Public:	TIN	A M. MIRBALLI
By the said (Name of Grantee): MMMC. 11425		AFFIX NOTARY STAM? DELOW
On this date of:	\wedge	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
NOTARY SIGNATURE: Will M. Wiells		"OFFICIAL SEAL" TINA M MIROBALLI NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 11/10/2024

CRIMINAL LIABILITY NOTICE

Pursuant to Section <u>55 ILCS 5/3-5020(b)(2)</u>, Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a <u>GRANTEE</u> shall be guilty of a <u>CLASS C MISDEMEANOR</u> for the <u>FIRST OFFENSE</u>, and of a <u>CLASS A MISDEMEANOR</u>, for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to <u>DEED</u> or <u>ABI</u> to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois if exempt under provisions of the <u>Illinois Real Estate Transfer Act</u>: (35 ILCS 200/Art. 31)